confirms that said property is held by the Port for sale or lease,  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE 

PORT OF WHITMAN COUNTY AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Executive Director is authorized to sell Lot 9, Subdivision 

II of the Pullman Industrial Park for a Cash sum of Three Hundred Forty-

Five Thousand dollar ($345,000) less ordinary and reasonable expenses of 

sale, upon such terms and conditions as the Executive Director in her 

discretion, deems reasonable or customary, provided said proposed sale is 

closed on or before June 1, 2022, unless extended by the Commission.